

## The Japanese Society of Periodontology

1-43-9-4F Komagome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-0003, Japan



President: Professor Yukihiro NUMABE, DDS, PhD (April 2023 – March 2025)

Vice President: Professor Fusanori NISHIMURA, DDS, PhD (April 2023 – March 2025)

Contact: JSP Secretariat: gakkai16@kokuhoken.or.jp

## **JSP FACT SHEET (2023-2024)**

Established:	• 1957
Executive Members:	Executive Directors: 24
	Directors: 55
	(from 29 dental schools, related academic institutions, private practices)
	Auditors: 2
Members:	• Total: 12,711
(as of October 31, 2023)	Honorary members: 64, Regular members: 9,157 (Dentists:8,858,
	Others: 299), Associate members: 3,452 (Dental Hygienists: 3,334,
	Dental Technician: 6, Others: 112), Corporate: 38
Scientific meeting:	Spring and the Autumn Sessions of the Annual Meeting
Official Journal:	Journal of the Japanese Society of Periodontology
	(Nihon Shishubyo Gakkai Kaishi)
	Published quarterly in Japanese (with English abstracts) since 1968
	ISSN: 1880-408X (Electronic)
	https://www.jstage.jst.go.jp/browse/perio/-char/ja
Affiliated Journal:	Journal of Periodontal Research
Board Certification:	JSP Board-Certified Instructor: 292
(as of October 31, 2023)	JSP Board-Certified Periodontist: 1,177
	JSP Periodontist: 1,416
	Training institutions: 168
	JSP Dental Hygienist: 1,413
International Relations:	Korean Academy of Periodontology
	Chinese Society of Periodontology
	Asian Pacific Society of Periodontology
	American Academy of Periodontology
	European Federation of Periodontology
Domestic Relations:	Japanese Academy of Clinical Periodontology